

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Second Appeal No.543 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1)	07.12.2023	<u>SRK, J</u> <u>IA No.2 of 2023</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>IA No.1 of 2023</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, the delay in filing the Second Appeal is condoned. Accordingly, the IA is ordered. <u>SA No.543 of 2023</u> Notice. List the matter along with connected SA Nos.520, 519 and 267 of 2023 on 11.12.2023. <u>SRK, J</u> Nsr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE