



(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
THURSDAY, THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K SREENIVASA REDDY
SECOND APPEAL NO: 543 OF 2023

Between:

Appalaneni Rangayakamma, W/o Venkata Subba Rao, Aged about 57 Years,
Hindu, Housewife, R/o Kukatpally, Hyderabad.

**...Appellant/
RESPONDENT No.1/
Plaintiff**

AND

1. Gorantla Koteswara Rao, S/o Sreeramulu, Aged about 65 Years, Hindu, Cultivation, R/o Annambotlavaripalem (V), Parchur Mandal, Prakasam District.
2. Gorantla Siva Kumari, W/o Koteswara Rao, Aged about 60 Years, Hindu, Housewife, R/o Annambotlavaripalem (V), Parchur Mandal, Prakasam District
3. Vankayalapati Chandra Rao, (Died)

**... Respondents/
Respondent No.2/
Defendant No.1**

WHEREAS the Appellant above named through her Advocate GHANTA SRIDHAR presented this Second Appeal under Section 100 CPC against the order dated pleased to ALLOW the Second Appeal with costs by SEITING-A-SIDE the Common Judgment and Decree dated 01.02.2023 in A.S.No.148 of 2017 on the file of the I Additional District Judge, Prakasam District, at Ongole which is in reversal to the Common Judgment and Decree dated 13.10.2015 in O.S.No.334 of 2009 on the file of the Hon'ble Additional Senior Civil Judge, Prakasam District, at Ongole, thereby ALLOWING the Suit with O.S.No.334 of 2009 on the file of the Hon'ble Additional Senior Civil Judge, Prakasam District, at Ongole.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri GHANTA SRIDHAR Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this SECOND APPEAL should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Gorantla Koteswara Rao, S/o Sreeramulu, Aged about 65 Years, Hindu, Cultivation, R/o Annambotlavaripalem (V), Parchur Mandal, Prakasam District.
2. Gorantla Siva Kumari, W/o Koteswara Rao, Aged about 60 Years, Hindu, Housewife, R/o Annambotlavaripalem (V), Parchur Mandal, Prakasam District

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an advocate on or before 11.12.2023 to which date the case stands posted as to why in

the circumstances set out in the appeal and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this SECOND APPEAL should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER

"Notice.

List the matter along with connected SA Nos.520, 519 and 267 of 2023 on 11.12.2023."

//TRUE COPY//

**Sd/- S. SRINIVASA PRASAD
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Gorantla Koteswara Rao, S/o Sreeramulu, Aged about 65 Years, Hindu, Cultivation, R/o Annambotlavaripalem (V), Parchur Mandal, Prakasam District.
2. Gorantla Siva Kumari, W/o Koteswara Rao, Aged about 60 Years, Hindu, Housewife, R/o Annambotlavaripalem (V), Parchur Mandal, Prakasam District (1 & 2 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
3. One CC to SRI. GHANTA SRIDHAR Advocate [OPUC]
4. **One spare copy**

ksr

HIGH COURT

SRKJ

DATED:07/12/2023

List the matter along with connected SA Nos.520, 519 and 267 of 2023 on 11.12.2023

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

SA.No.543 of 2023

